
NYCCT (City Tech) (2-1-1, 2-0-1 CUNYAC) -vs- Farmingdale State (1-6-1, 0-2-1 Skyline)
9/29/2004 at Farmingdale, NY ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/29/2004
Attendance: 30
Stadium:
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
NYCCT (City Tech) 0 0 0
Farmingdale State 1 1 2

NYCCT (City Tech) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 2 Anifowoshe, Sheriff 0 0 0 0 90
G 5 Minto, Mario 0 0 0 0 90
D 6 St. Louis, Devon 0 0 0 0 90
M 7 Akinsanya, Oluseyi 1 1 0 0 90
F 9 Kennedy, Doron 5 1 0 0 90
M 10 Johnson, Ricardo 1 0 0 0 90
D 14 Ferguson, Wayne 2 1 0 0 90
M 17 Dryden, Andre 1 0 0 0 90
D 20 Arpi, Oscar 0 0 0 0 90
M 24 Morand, Jean Yves 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
23 Toledo, Christopher 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 12 4 0 0 900

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
5 Minto, Mario 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Farmingdale State 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Santiago, Patric 0 0 0 0 90
F 3 Tahinciaglu, Tansu 1 0 0 0 49
F 5 Southard, Brett 3 2 0 0 90
D 6 de-Souza, Evans 0 0 0 0 90
M 7 Proano, Carlos 6 4 1 0 90
F 9 Florez, Thomas 1 0 0 0 90
M 11 Chin Sang, Gavin 0 0 0 0 90
F 13 Mondelli, Anthony 3 1 1 0 69
M 14 Jardine, Andrew 2 1 0 0 90
D 18 Denezzo, Robert 0 0 0 0 45
D 20 Thompson, Trevor 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
0 DiMotta, Michael 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rodriguez, Bryant 1 0 0 0 62
12 Venegas, Carlos 0 0 0 0 24
22 Carlucci, Andrew 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 17 8 2 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Santiago, Patric 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
NYCCT (City Tech) 4 8 12
Farmingdale State 10 7 17

Saves By Period
NYCCT (City Tech) 3 3 6
Farmingdale State 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
NYCCT (City Tech) 1 1 2
Farmingdale State 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
NYCCT (City Tech) 0 0 0
Farmingdale State 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

15:25 FSU-M Mondelli, Anthony
GOAL by FSU-M Mondelli, Anthony (FIRST
GOAL).

52:29 FSU-M Proano, Carlos GOAL by FSU-M Proano, Carlos.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NYC Minto, Mario at goalie for NYCCT (City Tech).
00:00 FSU-M Santiago, Patric at goalie for Farmingdale State.
06:48 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Proano, Carlos WIDE.
09:07 NYC Offside against NYCCT (City Tech).
12:02 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Florez, Thomas WIDE.
13:46 NYC Shot by NYC Akinsanya, Oluseyi, SAVE Santiago, Patric.
15:25 FSU-M GOAL by FSU-M Mondelli, Anthony (FIRST GOAL).

NYCCT (City Tech) 0, Farmingdale State 1
15:46 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Mondelli, Anthony HIGH.
16:55 NYC Shot by NYC Johnson, Ricardo BLOCKED.
17:37 NYC Offside against NYCCT (City Tech).
18:38 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Tahinciaglu, Tansu WIDE.
18:53 FSU-M Corner kick by FSU-M Proano, Carlos.
20:37 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Proano, Carlos, SAVE Minto, Mario.
21:46 FSU-M Offside against Farmingdale State.
25:27 FSU-M Header Shot by FSU-M Southard, Brett, SAVE Minto, Mario.
26:58 FSU-M Offside against Farmingdale State.
28:01 FSU-M FSU-M substitution: Rodriguez, Bryant for Tahinciaglu, Tansu.
36:36 NYC Shot by NYC Toledo, Christopher, SAVE Santiago, Patric.
37:28 NYC Shot by NYC Kennedy, Doron BLOCKED.
37:46 NYC Corner kick by NYC Johnson, Ricardo.
39:06 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Southard, Brett, SAVE Minto, Mario.
39:33 FSU-M Corner kick by FSU-M Proano, Carlos.
42:53 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Jardine, Andrew WIDE.
44:55 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Mondelli, Anthony HIGH.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FSU-M FSU-M substitution: Venegas, Carlos for Denezzo, Robert.
50:13 NYC Shot by NYC Kennedy, Doron WIDE.
52:29 FSU-M GOAL by FSU-M Proano, Carlos.

NYCCT (City Tech) 0, Farmingdale State 2
55:02 NYC Shot by NYC Kennedy, Doron, SAVE Santiago, Patric.
56:25 NYC Shot by NYC Kennedy, Doron WIDE.
59:08 FSU-M Corner kick by FSU-M Proano, Carlos.
60:49 NYC Shot by NYC Dryden, Andre WIDE.
60:58 NYC Shot by NYC Ferguson, Wayne WIDE.
61:50 FSU-M Offside against Farmingdale State.
63:51 FSU-M Offside against Farmingdale State.
65:01 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Proano, Carlos HIGH.
66:11 NYC Shot by NYC Morand, Jean Yves WIDE.
67:28 NYC Corner kick by NYC Johnson, Ricardo.
68:46 FSU-M FSU-M substitution: Tahinciaglu, Tansu for Jardine, Andrew.
68:46 FSU-M FSU-M substitution: Carlucci, Andrew for Venegas, Carlos.
68:46 FSU-M FSU-M substitution: Jardine, Andrew for Mondelli, Anthony.
71:27 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Proano, Carlos, SAVE Minto, Mario.
71:52 FSU-M Offside against Farmingdale State.
75:25 FSU-M Header Shot by FSU-M Jardine, Andrew, SAVE Minto, Mario.
76:38 FSU-M Corner kick by FSU-M Proano, Carlos.
78:29 NYC Header Shot by NYC Ferguson, Wayne, SAVE Santiago, Patric.
78:57 FSU-M Offside against Farmingdale State.
79:45 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Southard, Brett WIDE.
82:09 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Proano, Carlos, SAVE Minto, Mario.
83:54 NYC Shot by NYC Kennedy, Doron WIDE.
85:00 FSU-M Offside against Farmingdale State.
86:28 FSU-M Shot by FSU-M Rodriguez, Bryant HIT POST.
87:30 FSU-M Corner kick by FSU-M Proano, Carlos.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


